

## HIGH COURT OF AUSTRALIA

### **NOTICE OF FILING**

This document was filed electronically in the High Court of Australia on 09 Jun 2023 and has been accepted for filing under the *High Court Rules 2004*. Details of filing and important additional information are provided below.

# **Details of Filing**

File Number: \$44/2023

File Title: Delzotto v. The King

Registry: Sydney

Document filed: Form 27B - Appellant's chronology

Filing party: Appellant
Date filed: 09 Jun 2023

### **Important Information**

This Notice has been inserted as the cover page of the document which has been accepted for filing electronically. It is now taken to be part of that document for the purposes of the proceeding in the Court and contains important information for all parties to that proceeding. It must be included in the document served on each of those parties and whenever the document is reproduced for use by the Court.

# IN THE HIGH COURT OF AUSTRALIA SYDNEY REGISTRY

BETWEEN: Enrico Robert Charles Delzotto

Appellant

and

The King Respondent

### APPELLANT'S CHRONOLOGY

## Part I: CERTIFICATION

1. This chronology is in a form suitable for publication on the Internet

### Part II: CHRONOLOGY OF PRINCIPAL EVENTS

Date	Event	Core Appeal Book
		Reference
2 February 2021	The Appellant pleaded guilty in the Albury	10 [20]
	Local Court, New South Wales, to:	
	possess child abuse material using a carriage	
	service contrary to s474.22A (1) of the	
	Criminal Code (Cth), and	
	use carriage service to access child abuse	
	material contrary to s474.22 (1) of the	
	Criminal Code (Cth)	
25 June 2021	The Appellant was convicted and sentenced	32 [72]; 50 [7]
	in the <b>District Court</b> of New South Wales	
25 May 2022	The Respondent's appeal against the	44
	Appellant's sentence was heard by the	

S44/2023

	Court of Criminal Appeal of New South	
	Wales	
6 June 2022	The Respondent's appeal against the	83 [115]
	leniency of the Appellant's was allowed by	
	the Court of Criminal Appeal of New	
	South Wales	
21 April 2023	The Appellant was granted special leave to	88
	appeal against the judgment of the Court of	
	Criminal Appeal in the <b>High Court</b> of	
	Australia (Gageler, Steward and Gleeson JJ)	
4 May 2023	The Appellant filed a Notice of Appeal in	90
	the <b>High Court</b> of Australia	

Dated: 9 June 2023

R J WD

**Richard Wilson SC** 

T: (02) 9268 3111

Richard.J.Wilson@justice.nsw.gov.au

**Troy Anderson SC** 

T: (02) 9268 3111

Troy.Anderson@justice.nsw.gov.au

Pay Adur.

**Nicholas Broadbent** 

T: (02) 9268 3111

Nicholas.Broadbent@justice.nsw.gov.au